O - SHEET KEYNOTES

AO02 THE ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER THE STAIRS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2 IN. GYPSUM
BOARD. [A§R302.7 DCRC]

RS R-51"THK XPS RIGID FOAM BOARD., SEE TYP. WALL TYPE

R10 R-10 2" THK XPS RIGID FOAM BOARD.

R19 R-19 BATT INSUL. @ 2Xé EXTERIOR WALLS

R50 POLYSTYRENE CLOSED-CELL IMPERMEABLE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION WITH A
MIN. R VALUE OF "6" PER INCH. R-50 IS ACHEIVED AT A STUCTURAL DEPTH OF
8" INCHES (2X10 MIN)
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A - DIMENSION NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO;
- STUD FACE OF NEW WALL
- EXT. SHEATHING OF EXT. WALLS
- FACE OF MASONRY
2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITION & NOTIFY HOME OWNER OF ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
WORK
3. CONTRACTOR TO INSURE PRIORITY MINIMUM ROUGH OPENING CLEARANCES;
- 3'-1" WIDTH OF HALLWAYS & CORRIDORS
- 5'-1" DEPTH OF BATHROOMS W/ TUB
- 3'-1" WIDTH OF STAIRS
- 2'-1" DEPTH OF CLOTHES CLOSETS

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING MASONRY ROUGH OPENING SIZES @ DOOR & WINDOW REPLACEMENTS.

REPLACEMENT DOOR/WINDOW SIZES IN OPENING SCHEDULES TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING
5. DOOR ROUGH OPENING TO BE MINIMUN 5" FROM ADJACENT WALL

6. ADDITION, ALTERATION, RENOVATIONS, AND REPAIRS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ TABLE 402.4.1.1

7. ALL MATERIAL IN RATED WALLS SHALL MATCH RATED UL ASSEMBLY TYPE.

8. FIRE TAPE & CAULK ALL PENETRATIONS IN RATED PARTITIONS, INCLUDING THOSE AROUND EXTRUDED
ELEMENTS.

9. ALL INT. WALLS TO BE 2X4 UN.O.

10. ALL EXT. WALLS TO BE 2X6 & 1-HR RATED U.N.O.

11. ALL INT. DOORS TO BE FRAMED MIN. 3" FROM ADJ. WALL

12. CLOSET DOORS TO BE CENTER IN CLOSET U.N.O.

O - SHEET KEYNOTES

AO1 SHOWERS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 6
FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR. [A§R307.2 DCRC]

A02 THE ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER THE STAIRS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS
PANEL SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2 IN. GYPSUM
BOARD. [A§R302.7 DCRC]

iK3 36" MTL GUARD/STAIR W/ MTL PIPE TOP RAIL @ 36" A.F.F. & HORIZONTAL MTL
RAILS <4" O.C. PRIME & PAINT W/ EXTERIOR-GRADE. GUARD POST BASE PLATE
BOLTED TO FLOOR PER MFR'S SPECS

A - SYMBOLS LEGEND

W

100

O

WINDOW TYPE

NOTE: REFER TO SCHEDULE AND WINDOW/DOOR NOTES
SEE SHEET A400 FOR SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE

SEE SHEET A400 FOR ASSEMBLIES

DOOR TYPE

SEE SHEET A400 FOR SCHEDULE

A - GRAPHIC LEGEND

SN

EXISTING BRICK MASONRY WALL

ALL EXTERIOR BRICK WALLS ARE 8" THK, WITH
THE EXCEPTION OF 12" BRICK PARTY WALL

*  ALL BRICK WALLS ASSUMED TO BE LOAD
BEARING

*  NEW INFILL BRICK TO BE TOOTHED-IN

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

*  ALLINTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 AND NON-
LOAD BEARING U.N.O.

*  ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X6 W/ 5/8"
SHEATHING, CONTRACTOR TO V.I.F.

PROPOSED WALLS

*  ALLINTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 AND NON-
LOAD BEARING U.N.O.

¢ ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X6 W/ 5/8"
SHEATHING

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

VARIES 5"

—N
—N
—

2xX FRAMING FLAT v
FRAMED |

EXISTING MASONRY
WALL I

PROVIDE MIN R-15
CONTINUOUS
INSULATION

MIN T-LAYER
58" TYPE X GYP

5/8" GWB

MIN R-19

3 1/2" CLOSED CELL SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

OR 5 1/2" BATT INSULATION

2X FRAMING @ 14" O.C.

EXT GRADE SHEATHING

RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SHEARWALL
LOCATIONS , DETAILS, AND
THICKNESS

MIN R-5
CONT. INSULATION
1" RIGID INSULATION

WATER RESITIVE BARRIER

FIBER CEMENT SIDING -

o STR 5/8"
]/2"52 ’/f 51/2" /

F T T T T T /AT 71
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XE

EXIST. MASONRY WALL W/ NEW FURRING

X6

4" EXPOSURE
I
VERIFY CONDITION, THICKNESS OF EXISTING WALLS, ] 81/4" ]
AND STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENT ’ ’
MIN 2 HOUR (BY MASONRY THICKNESS) 0 HOUR

EXT HARDIE LAP SIDING - 4" EXPOSURE

ROOF & FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

1 - FLOORING SYSTEM

*ALT FLOORING SYSTEMS TO CHOQOSE FROM,
USE BELOW SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL.
VAPOR BARRIER

SUBFLOOR MIN 15/32 IN. THICK WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELS

FINISH FLOOR MIN 1x4 T&G LUMBER

5. STONE BASE
4" CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL SUBLAYER

3A O HOUR

SLAB ON GRADE

EXTG CONC. STAIRS — |

EXISTING AREAWAY W/
DRAIN, REFER TO
PLUMBING SHEETS

FILL EXTG WINDOW

NO KITCHEN
SINK/COOKING
FACILITIES PROPOSED OR
AUTHORIZED AT CELLAR
LEVEL

1 - FLOORING SYSTEM

*ALT FLOORING SYSTEMS TO CHOOSE FROM,
% USE BELOW SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL.
SUBFLOOR MIN 15/32 IN. THICK WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELS
FINISH FLOOR MIN 1x4 T&G LUMBER

2. WOOD JOISTS
MIN 2 BY 12, SPACED 16 IN. OC AND
EFFECTIVELY FIREBLOCKED.

3. CROSS BRIDGING

(NOT SHOWN) MIN 1 BY 3 IN. OR MIN 2 BY 12
SOLID BLOCKING.

4. GYPSUM BOARD
5/8" THICK, TYPE 'C' GYPSUM BOARD

1 - ROOFING SYSTEM

FINISH ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES
ROOF MEMBRANE SINGLE PLY TPO

2. WOOD JOISTS
2X FRAMING, SEE STRUCTURAL

3. INSULATION

INSULATION APPLY DIRECTLY TO ROOF
SHEATHING

4. GYPSUM BOARD
5/8" THICK, TYPE 'C' GYPSUM BOARD

SHEATHING 5/8" EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING

R-49, CLOSED CELL MED DENSITY SPRAY FOAM

O HOUR
TYPICAL FLOOR

3B

O HOUR

3G

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLIES

11/2"=1-0"

EXISTING AREAWAY W/
DRAIN, REFER TO
PLUMBING SHEETS
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